
CITY OF ILA ANTONIO 
P. 0. BOX 9066 

SA N A N T O N I O. T E X A S 78 28 5

St. Mary's University of San Antonio 
Academic Library 
St. Mary's University 
1 Camino Santa Maria 
San Antonio, Texas 78284 

Gentlemen: 

In reference to your letter dated June 16, 1980, the following 
reports are submitted as historical and reference material.

Monthly 
Monthly 
Monthly 
Monthly

Report of Demolitions 
Minimum Housing Report 
Permit Report 
Board of Adjustment & Historic Report

If I can be of further service to you, please contact me.  

Sincerely, 

Gene Camargo 
Director of Building Inspections

GC/bp 

Attachments

''AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER''



CE1/3700 , 

BUILDING - RESIDENCES 

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
UPLCX RESIDENTIAL 

MLLTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 

SUBTOTAL BUILDINGS 

ADD ALTER & REPAIR RES 
GARAGES AND CARPORTS 
SWIMMING POOLS - RES 
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS RES 
ADD.. ALTER & REPAIR COMML 
GARAGES AND SERVICE STA 
SWIMMING POOLS COMML 
ACCESSORY BLOGS COMML 

MOTELS. TOURIST COURTS. CABINS 

STORES/MENCANTILE BLOGS 
OFF I1CES/ESANK S/PROF BLDGS 
CHURCH/RELIGIOUS BLDGS 
SCHOOLS /EDUCAT IONA L BLOG S 
AMUSEMENT/RECREAT IONAL B LOGS 
HOSPITALS/INSTI TUT IONAL BLOGS 
INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION 
W AkE-OUSES 

CONST - OTHER THAN BUILDINGS 
FENCES 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS 
MOVING 
DEMOLITIONS 

BARRICADES 

TENTS 

CERT OF OCCUPANCY 
CERT OF OCCUPANCY-PERM TYPE 12 
MOBILE HOMES 
CONVERT RESIDENTIAL 

CONVERT COMMERCIAL 
OTHER 

TOTAL BUILDINGS 

HEATING AIR COND 

PLUMB ING 
GAS PLUMBING 

SEWER PLUMBING 
SUBTOTAL PLUMBING 

ELECTRICAL 
SIGN 

SUBTOTAL ELECTRICAL 

SIDEWALK

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO BUILDING, 
FOR MONTH OF FEbRUARY

NUM BE 
PERMIT 

18 
5 
3 

27 

30 
1 

3 

21 

2 

1 

6 

I 

'1 
2 

1 

26 

1,34 

46 

47 
30 
27 

1,.04 

1 .00 
1? 

1,17 

20

R NUMBER 
S FAMILIES 

2 182 
8 116 
0 326 
0 624 

5 
2 
15 

2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
3 
7 
2 
3 

6 

5 
6 

8 
0 
6 

6 

4 624

S 

9 
0 
0 
9 

5 
2 
7 

0

VALUATION

7o356,025 
1,773,038 

4,323 .420 
13.452*483 

1 704 .367 
64.542 

463,850 
29,250 

16.184.067 
1011000 
40,000 
441800 

386 ,000 

4.970794 10 
1 442 .105 

47,000 
425,00 

309.000 

2w715%320 

41 ,393 
426,251 

42,304 .828

I

o

AND ZONING .03/03/86 

1986 

FEES 

47V578.81 

12.120Q50 
15,022.30 
74,721.61 

13,184e35 
515.00 

3c381 e75s.  

243.00 
39o378.85 

484.40 
260.75! 
314,00 
826.40J 

11.671.20 
3.605.55 

312.50 
1.599.60 

205,75 

8,532.85 

740 ,90
2.*743d40 

1,e4230O 
1e385.00 
3,270,75 

12,594,00 

181x394.61 

27,598.78 

29,496e 40 
4,236,50 

2,827.40 
36,560,30 

31.867.32 
5.388e72 

37,256,04 

9,214,74



CLI 3700 

TRENCH 
SUBTOTAL SI 

sL* TO T AL 

PERMIT REFUNDS 

OVERALL TOTALS

+ '2' ' ~ 

NUMB ER 

PERMITS 

168 
Di VALK / TRENCH 368

4 403 

4.9403

CITY OF SA 
FOR

NUMBER 
FAMILIES 

624 

624

AN ANTONIO BUILDING AND ZONING 
MONTH OF FEBRUARY 1986 

VALUAT ION FEES

42,3040828 

42,304 0828

3 9?5.00 

13. 189.74 
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3CEI/I110 
BUILDING IN $tPC1 1CINL LJEAARJMENT 

BUILDING, A1OOD0. AND OvER

PAGE a

PLM AIT PE Q41T 

LA TE . J.  

0'/03/66 294450 

2/O4/86 29070d 

0(/O'./Lb 29071h 

J2/04/86 290720 

02/04/86 29073b 

02/04/d6 290748 

J2/04/Cb 291915 

u2/05/86 293b3' 

02/05/86 293808 

02/ub/86 29358 

0 /06/86 2930863 

0:/U6/86 293098 

04/06/86 2 9i.105 

02/00/d6- 294291 

02/07/86 294708 

02/07/86 29466B 

02/12/80 296.0;3 

02/12/66 296308 

02/12/86 2963o8 

02/13/86 296498 

02/1 3/86 2 c>WSub

O NLR 

SAINT ARKS CPRCtr 

RLJCRT J.Pl1ERSON 

RUDER J. PIERSON 

ROEiRT J. PIERSON 

k4BERT J. PItRSON 

RODET J. PIERSON 

JAPHE I-NOWEILL 

IVAN MERLINSAY/L.VAN VEtNENDAL 

LOU-JON 

MAC ARTHUR PK CHURCH 

RITTIMAN .LTD 

RITT1 MAN.LTD 

C.V.URANGA INTER PrNIS 

IMAGES III 

STOP & GO 

DIAMOND SHAMROCK/a4OA-12-20-85 

JACK SMITH 

JESSE ALMAGUER 

SEW JOINT VENTURE 

ALVIN FRIEDEN I. ASSOC 

ALVIN FRIEDEN & ASUC/

FEOUARY 19b0 

HOUSE 5INET NAME 

00315 PECAN ST 

13900 NALOGDOCHES RD 

13900 NACfJCA)OCMES RD 

13900 NACUCDOCHECS wOD 

13900 NACOGOUCES RD 
13900 NACGOOCHES RD 

01711 ROYAL CRESCENT 

04100 FACTORY HILL 

06945 ALAMO DOWNS 

01907 LOOP 410 NE 

05320 RITTIMAN RD 

05320 RIITIMAN RD 

00100 LOOP 410 NE 

00803 CASTROVILLE RD 

05980 PEARSALL RD 

10415 HUEMNEN RD 

00030 RUSTIC BEND 

04151 CALLAGHAN RD 

03419 COMMERCE ST E 

05149 BLANCO RD 

05149 ELANCO RD

NLDG SUITE PLAN VALUATION 
N No.* NO.  

2798 $ 300.0( 

I 2586 3 337.2p 

2 2561 $ 343,9C 

3 258 $ 207,64 

4 256 $ 459.i 

5 2568 5 151.1: 

11698 $ 15 ,0 

3858 S 101.04

1400 

141

3738 

1268 

126S 

4225

3668 

3796 

1230R 

3678 

317U 

311132

$ 

S 

S 

S 

$.  

S 

Si 

S S 

Si 

Si

00 

44 

02 

79 

10 

0 

J0

200.000 

I.235.455 

534,311 

290.689 

21.6000 

140.000 

200.000 

300.000 

103.351 

195 .000 

450,000 

136.000 

13o.000

CONTRACTOR/WORK ESCRIPTION 

THE KOEiLER CO./b8-A25 
REI400EL ChURCH/PL.ON FILE/OKAS 
WE SIMPSON CO. 1NC./340-2210 
RETAIL SHELL BLbG/1NT.PERM.REQ 
WE SIMPSON CU.INC./340-221b 
RETAIL SHELL BLDG/ II4T.PERM.REQ 
WE SIMPSON CO. INC./34O-226 
.RETAIL SMELL OLOG/INT ,PERM.REQ 
WE SIMPSON/340-:216 
RETAIL SHELL BLDG/INT.PERM.REQ 
uE SIMPSON/340-2216 
RETAIL SHELL tLEG/INT.PERM.REQ 
JAPHET HOWELL I.NC 494-2941 
SINGLE FAM ES NO FENCE ON PLN 
QUALITY SILEL BLDRS /b58-1281 
TRUCK TRAILER REPAIR SHOP SLOG 
LOU JON CONSTR CO 496-9955 
INTERIOR COMPL/LS/OFFICE USE 
KOPPLOW CONSTRUCT ION CO.INC.  

CHURCH CLASSROOM ADDN., 
WESTERN SHELL CONSTR 496-2288 
OFF-WHSE SHELL/INTR COMPL REOR 
WESTERN SHELL CONSTR 496-2288 
OFF--WHSE SHLL/INTR.COMPL REOR 
PARTNERS .CONSIR o INC .349-3901 
INT COMP OFF ICE USE/"SPG EXPLO 

OR TT CONS1SERVICES 3o49-9700 

APP.FNT-COMPmL/S FOR TEEN CLUB 
ROGERS CONST./9000TESORO 

CONV.ST./E7 X 5. OPEN CANOPY 
DIAMOND SwAMOCK/6OA o252 
CQNV.STOktNUPEN METAL CANOPY 
SAME/341-1353 
SINGLE FAM.RES/FENCE INDICATED 
PECO CONSTRUCTION 732-2702 
RE T .LS/BLOG/C/O RORO-TENANTS 
INCORE.INC. 494-7721 
WAREHOUSE AUDAT ION 
ALVIN FRIEDEN L ASSOC,/8249681 
NEW MINI-STRGE/OK BOA A-5270 
ALVIN FRIEDEN & ASSOC/82W'-9681 

NEW MINI-STRGE/QK BOA A-5270

. .  

E , .

03/03/86



HUILDIN INiS-'-CTIUNS LPASId.t.NT 

BUILDINGS .1O0.OO0 A ND VER

03/03/86 PAVE 2

- ENMI1 PEN1N 
DATE Nu..  

:c/13/86 296c1i i )2/14/b6 2971 E 

3/1M/86 297138 

)2/14/86 2971bt3 

)2/14/66 29712B8 

;/14/86 297138 
)2/14/86 297158 

)t/1:4/86 297b4 

2/14/86 2973198 

2/14/86 297218 

2/14/86 297268 

02/14/66 297238 

02/14/8b 297248 

02/14/66 2 572613 

02/14/86 29736 02/14/86 2,7390 

02/14/86 29740 3 

02/17/86 297758 

04/17/&b 297898 

2/17/bb Z9747J

ALVIN FRILEEN & AtSO)C.  

ALVIN FRIEDEN ASSOC.  

ALVIN FRIEDEN 6 ASECO.  

VORELCO .lNC.  

PAUL SoORD 

EMNREY NV.  

EMBREY lNV.m 

EM8IEY INV. vINC.  

EMEIEY INV.,INC.  

EMBREY INV.,NC, 

EMBREY INV.vINC.  

OAKS OF NORTHGATE APTS 

EMiREY INV.,INC.  

EMBREY INV.QINC 

EMBREY INV.,INC.  

TWIN TECH MANAGEMENT 

NATIONAL CONVENIENCE STOR S 

NATIONAL CONVENIENCE 

NATIONAL CONVENIENCE 

GECU 

001K WOK

FLBNUANY I9ED 

HOUSE sTrEET NA E 

NO.  

05149 BLANCO RD 

05149 8LANCU RD 

05149 SLANCO RD 

01402 LC )P 410 NE 

07319 NB FM 1604 w 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STARCREST DR 

08000 DAKDELL WAY 

12470 STARCREST DR 

12470 STANCREST CR 

12470 STANCREST DR 

04646 HAMILTON WOLFE 

05995 CALLAG HAN HD 

03098 COMMERCE S E 

04698 SEGUIN RD 

11010 !h 10 :$ 

05727 BAOCOCK RD

FLLG SUITE PLAN VALUATION 

NU, NO. NO.

5 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13

317b S 

3173 $ 

3178 $ 

347B5 

2138 $ 

3689 $ 

3688 $ 

368B $ 

3688 $ 

3688 $ 

368B $ 

S 

3689 

368E 5 

3688 .$ 

4148 $ 

3948 $ 

3838 5 

3848 $ 

$ 

4133 5

CONTRACTUN/wONK DESCRIPTION

136,000 ALViN FR IEDEN 6 ASSUC/82's-9681 
NEW MINI-STRGE/OK BOA A-5270 

136.000 ALVIN FR1LDEN ASSO.C/82'e-96bb 
NEW MIN1-STR(C/QK EBJA A-5270 

136.000 ALVIN FR IEON & ASSUC/249661 
NEW MINI-STRGE/UK OA A-5270 

2L0, UU RO'ER1 ARUURN & ASSLC. E49-5:84 
kH-ROUF &EN.CCJMLAS PER PLAN 

150,000 PAUL SWORD. CONST CU ./822-8327 

NEW RESTAURANT/PIZZA HUT/OK R 
212,600 EMbEY INV,734-3342 

NEW APTS,20-UNITS 

345,60) EMWftY INV.734-3342 
NEW APTS. 20-UNITS 

388.960 EMBREY INV.7i4-3342 
NEW APTS.20-UNITS 

261.120 EMEREY INV. 734-3342 
NEW APTS. 20-UNITS 

354,240 EMBREY INV,734-3342 
NEW APTS. 24-UNITS 

388,960. EMBREY INV * 734-3342 
NEW APTS. 20-UNITS 

129.991 PENCO CONST./713-400-3363/ 
F1RE DAM.EPAIRS/NESTTO ORIG.  

34 240 EMSREY INV. 734-3342 
NEW APTS.24-UNITS 

261,120 EMBREY 0NV.734-:342 
NEW APTS.20-UNITS 

212.600 EM8I4EY INV. 734-3342 
NEW APTS. 0-UNITS 

1,053.000 TwlN TECH MGMT.COINC 
APPINT.COMP.SCHOOL ADDITION 

200,000 UNKNOWN/OPEN BIDS 624-0581 
NEW ST0P-N-G0/INCOP.MTLCANflP 

200.000 UNKNOWN/OPEN BIDS 824-0581 
NEW STOP-N-GO/OPEN MTL.CANOPY 

200,000 UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME 824-0561 
NEW STUP-N-GO/INC.UP.MT.CANOPV 

150,000 GUYCU LNG.CU^/6 2-b50-5451/ 
ME-ROOFENEMODEL TO HOTL/PL Ft 

160.000 FJ CONST/540b BANDENA 4101 
QU0)K-WOK RESTAURANT/PLAN ON FL

LE /1110 0



PAGE 3
'JILi I G IN-PICT I;LaNU O:f IP A'NT 

BUILDING' $100,000 ANO OVLR 

F[ UAr~Y I'90r

PLM1T W'R IT 
OATE ).  

02/18/bb 2o178 

02/1./86 29c700b 

02/19/86 d73.2L 

02/20/8 b7300L 

OZ/21/66 299536 

02/21/86 29 848 

02/21/86 300098 

02/21/86 300135 

02/21/86 300178 

o2/'21/i0 3c0<95s 

02/24/86 300738 

02/24/ab 30080E 

02/2 b/86 30100 

04//8b 301080 

02/20/86 3U168N 

02/2c./80 301098 

02/10/86 301790 

02/26/86 301928 

02/1b/b6 jD/08T 

02/27/bb 302361

OWNER

ALLIED BANK N.W.  

ST.ANOREWS LPISCOPAL 

TLXAS COMMERCE SANK.  

CARTEL CEV ELLPRNT 

NDRTMSIDE Y 1S../SOL ROSS 

COUNTRY HOLLOW JT VE 

N W YORK INSURANCE C 

GONZO ALEZ 

EDGE iUOD IND SCHOOL 01ST 

J A GUARJARDO 

JOHN GRASLEES1DNEY M 

SA CONVENT ION CENTER 

SANTA ROSA MEDICAL C 

SISTERS OF PLRPETUAL ADORAT ION 

MONEYCOMB JT VENTR/:BOA A513b 

LA PETITE ACADEMY 

LA PETITE ACADEMY, INC.  

ST PETER/ST JOSEPHS 

SISTERS OF THE HOLY 

HE8 GROCERY 

SHURGARD CAPITAL GROUP

HOUSE STREET NA IL- ULDG SUITE PLAN VALUATION 

NO. NO. NO. ND.  

08200 IN 10 w 120 $ . 2 06.9 

06110 LOD 410 N ~ 3508 445 

07970 FREOSbG NO 4068 S 474 eye 

13526 GCEO2;;E RLU 3758L $ 415,0( 

03630 CALLAGAN RD 106,7t 

14110 NACOGDOCHES RD $ 220,0 

09901 IN 10 W S 1,00060 

09114 FAIRLAND 1331R 5 180.0 

03014 RIVAS ST 1998 S 589.0 

02830 LOOP 410 SE 3808 5 100.0 

00205 OL?)S LW $ 229.0 

00600 MARKET ST E 3358 S 5,611.0 

00519 HOUSTON ST -W. 120.0 

02403 TRAVIS ST w 3548 $ 190.0 

12002 HUCNNER RD 4128 $ 400tO 

01700 ENCINO RIO 3118 S 175.0 

04820 DRANOElS 3123 $ 150,0 

00919 MISSION RD 272.  

00517 LIVE OAK 3328 $ 100,( 

14087 0 CUNNUR ND 3788 1,497.( 

14815 JONES MALTSUOG I 4828 $ 255,

27 

00 

33 

00 

89 

X00 

00.  

00 

00 

00 

0F 

00 

00 

00 

00 

100 

00 

000 

000 

000 

000

CQNTRACTOR/WORK DESCRIPTION 

PARTNERS CONSI CU/349-3.01/ 

INT.COMP/LS SP/OFFUSE/PL ON F 
KEL-MAR CONST,/341-5772/ 
CHURCH REMODELAO'SN/OK RP 
WALLACE L. OL0T CDNSI./4,447?b7 
NEW MOTOR bANK/INC.CANOPY 
O.RNOhLL ANC 

2 STORY SELL OFFICE bLDG/HOLD 
J j FALEG 
ADON TO-ANSON JR HIGH FOR 
R.L, WADE JT VENTURE 62--0362 
COMPL INTOR.LS/NETAIL SALES 
MCD CONTRACTOS/b90 9b76 

MEM&REPL EXT IIkICK WALLS ETC.  
CGS CONTRACTORS, INC. 648-466 

SINGLE FAM RES/PARTIAL FENCE 
CLAUSSINC./PO bX 290638 
ADDNS&ALTER.WILLIAMS ELEM.SCM.  
J A GUAJARLO JR/2?1 b760 

WAREHOUSE SHELL BLOG PER PLANS 
P CON$S/1639 SANT A ON ICA 

REM.OFF./SAOA/ PER APPR.PLANS 
SIKES CONST/341 9773 
CONVENTION CENTER AVON PER PLN 
CSC CONS.SEFR.INC@/82'41410/ 
ANT.REMODEL/EX.MEDOFF,/PL F IL 
DAVILA CUNST/684 5640 
CHURCH ADON PER APPR.PLANS 
21ST CENTUTY CONSTR/736-9094 
SHELL OFFICE 8LD/INT COMPL RQD 

CONSI COOkINATORS OF TEXAS 
APPROVE FOR DAY CARE CENTER 
CONSTCOOR. OF TEXAS 
APPROVE FUR DAY CARE CENTER 
GUI DO 8HS.344-8321 
REMODEL INT.CAFETERIA/MD AP.LG 
QUINCEY LEE CONST/634 ",SUNSET 
DAY CARE CTR PER APPRPLANS 
MED CONST,/923-4315/ 
NEW HEb STORE/PLON FILE/OK AS 
SMURGARI) CAP GRP/496-3233 
MIN1-WMSE BLDG F1

Ckl/]Ilu *



1/1114 

c:I T PEW -11 O WNER4 

UA IC N.  

2/ 7/8b 302'.1b SNUGA kO CAPITAL GROUP 

/e7/5b 3023t0 4 C NMAC, C  

2~ 
C 2 f/2%tb b72' L SIPEk' a MOTELS 

GCAND ICITALI

UILOiPG I .- ECTIUNS IMA ATMLNT U3 

?iIL)IN(pb .1(J8.000 AND OVER 

NI3USE TkELT Nt4/, L ULUG SUITE PLAN VALUATION 
NO. NO. NU.  

148 1 5 CNr-5 MA L TSb; G b462 127*5 

01503 FLCJNE$ SI S 1 S69 s A7.bW 

l1127 IN 35 N 331 E s 3bb.Q(

NO. UF FEgMITS:

3/43/66 PAGE 4 

CONTrACTOQR/WURK ESC IPT RON 

DO SHUJARO CAP 6N (4/496-3233 
MINI-WNSE bLDG #6 

0 TQMACU INC. 699-Ib0 
20 APTS 1 L tG. ONLY OK CE 

00 HAY KURT INC 
MOTEL(62 RO00Mb)INC POOL 6'PENC

s 25,3308,406

" 6 a G " o .. .. +' +' .



" CITY O SAN ANTONIO 

Interdeparent Correspondence Sheet 

TO: Gene Camargo, Director ofBuildin Ins sections 

FROM: Rudy M.Hettler, Planner I 

COPIES TO: Joe Garza, Assistant Director of Office Opeations 

SUBJECT: MONTHLY REPORTS FRAY 

Date March 3, 1986 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

There were thirty seven (37) cases heard by the Board of Adjust" 
ment during the month of February. Twenty six (26) cases were 
approved, nine (9) of which had conditions, six (6) were denied 
and (5) were postponed.  

REVENUE COLLECTED -'$5,735.00 

Rudy M. Hettler 
Planner I



TO: 

FROM: 

COPIES TO: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE:

Gene Camargo, Director of Building Inspections 

Martin G. Rodriguez, Chief Code Compliance Investigator 

David Cadena, Assistant Director of Field Operations 

Code Compliance Activity Report 

February, 1986

INSPECTIONS 

First Insp.  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP.O 

First Insp.  
W/Violations 

Re-Insp.  
W/Violations 

CASES CLOSED 

VIOLATIONS 

Total Code 
Violations Found 

Total Violations 
Corrected

FEBRUARY 1986 

1,031 
1,539, 

2.,570.  

744 

1,005 

534 

1,558 

956

FEBRUARY_1985 

1,044 
1,822 

2,866 

734 

1,065 

757 

1,362' 

I ,013

TOTAL 
FY 1985-86 

7,902 
8 ,5M8 

16 -490 

4,145 

5,362 

2 970 

7,323 

4,241

TOTAL 
FY 1984-85 

17,197 
23,426 

40,623 

13,399 

15,353 

8,073 

23,139 

13,228



VACANT LOT ACTIVITY

INSPECTIONS MADE 

First Insp..  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP

VIOLATIONS FOUND 

VACANT LOTS CLEANED 

By Contractor 
By Owner 

TOTAL

FEBRUARY 1986

342 
588 

930 

860

113 
278 

391

FEBRUARY 1985

80 
395

475

61

ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1985-86

2,603 
4,267 

6 ,870 

2,793

549 
1,703 

2,252

121 
34 

155

DEMOLITION CREW ACTIVITY 

FEBRUARY 1986

Dangerous Premises 
Activity Case Load 

Demolitions by City 
Demolitions by Owner 

TOTAL DEMOLITIONS 

Total Demolitions in Current Fiscal Year: 
Total Demolitions in Previous Fiscal Year: 
Total Demolitions since 1957: 

Total Hours of Demolitions this Month: 
Total Hours of Downtime:

470

1 0 
a 

10

FEBRUARY 1985

366

12 
7 

19

41 
126 

10,299 

100.00 
60.00
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